

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-11/2023 (Adop.)
(CNR-WBNP01-002484-2023)
Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 03
Dated- 26.07.2023

Today is fix for SR.
Petitioner files hazira.
Process issued through court upon General Citation is returned after satisfactory service.
Let this matter be published in daily leading Bengali newspaper after due approval of sheristadar of this court.
Petitioner is directed to file draft copy of notice for approval.
Fix 27.09.2023 for filing draft copy of notice.

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas