

In the court of Ld District Judge, North 24 Parganas, Barasat

Misc Case-11/2023 (Adop.)
(CNR-WBNP01-002484-2023)
Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Order No. 04

Dated : 27.09.2023

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of notice.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith a petition praying time for filing draft copy of notice on grounds stated therien.

Considered and prayer is allowed.

Fix 19.12.2023 for filing draft copy of notice.

Sd/-
District Judge
North 24 Parganas