

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 11 of 2023 (Adoption)

Order No. 08
Dated : 08.07.2024.

Today is fixed for ex parte hearing of the Misc Case.

Ld Counsel for the petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner Jayanta Paul filed affidavit in chief.

Petitioner Jayanta Paul is examined as PW-1 in chief in part. Documents are marked as Exhibits 1 to 6.

At this stage, Ld Counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment to tender the earlier three years' ITR as evidence.

Considered. The petition is allowed.

Fix 12.08.2024 for further evidence.

**District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.**