

**IN THE COURT OF LEARNED DISTRICT JUDGE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS AT
BARASAT**

Present : Sri. Sudipta Kumar De (WB-01136)
District Judge, North 24 Parganas.

Misc Case 11 of 2023 (Adoption)

Order No. 12

Dated : 09.01.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Petitioner filed hazira.

Petitioner Puja Paul is examined as PW-2 in chief in full and she is released.

Documents is marked as Exhibit 9.

The matter is adjourned.

Fix 25.03.2025 for further evidence of biological parents.

District Judge,
North 24-Parganas.